

**Product Specification** (June 2024)

<b>Arctic White® without Titanium dioxide E171</b>	
<b>Product Code</b>	AW006, AW001
<b>Description</b>	Arctic White® Rolled fondant
<b>Product Purpose</b>	Rolled fondant sugar paste for covering cakes

<b>Ingredients according to EU Reg. 1169/2011</b>		
Ingredient	E-No.	Function
Sugar	-	-
Glucose Syrup	-	-
Palm Oil	-	-
Water	-	-
Glycerine	E422	Humectant
Mono- and Diglycerides	E471	Emulsifier
Carboxymethylcellulose	E466	Stabilizer
Tragacanth Gum	E413	Stabilizer
Potassium Sorbate	E202	Preservative
Natural Flavour	-	-

<b>Nutritional information per 100g</b>	
energy	1693 kJ / 400 kcal
fat	5.7 g
of which	
- saturates,	3.1 g
carbohydrate	88 g
of which	
- sugars,	82 g
salt	0.06 g

<b>Microbiological specifications</b>	
Total count	< 5000 cfu/g
Mold	< 100 cfu/g
Yeast	< 100 cfu/g
Enterobacteraceae	< 10 cfu/g
Salmonella	negativ in 25 g

<b>Allergen information according to EU Reg. 1169/2011</b>	
This product contains	Yes/No
Gluten cross contamination	No
and products thereof	
Crustaceans, Shellfish	No
and products thereof	
Eggs	No
and products thereof	
Fish	No
and products thereof	
Peanut	No
and products thereof	
Soy	No
and products thereof	
Lactose	No
and products thereof	
Nuts cross contamination	No
and products thereof	
Lupin	No
and products thereof	
Molluscs	No
and products thereof	
Celery	No
and products thereof	
Mustard	No
and products thereof	
Sesame	No
and products thereof	
SO <sub>2</sub> , sulphite	No
> 10 mg/kg	

<b>GMO Information</b>	
Treatments	Yes/No
Genetically modified	No
From GM source	No

Packing Information		
	AW001	AW006
Quantity per box	1 x 1000 g	6 x 1000 g
Primary packaging	Plastic bag	
Secondary packaging	Cardboard box	
Storage conditions	cool and dry	
Product Shelf Life	12 months from date of manufacture	

**This product is FDA approved and kosher.**

**This product is vegan and gluten free.**